

SUN OIL COMPANY

State of New Mexico "F" #1

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
430	1/2	3.92	3.92
610	1	2.80	6.72
1100	3/4	6.42	13.14
1550	1	7.87	21.01
1928	1/4	1.66	22.67
2685	1/2	6.59	29.26
3085	1/2	3.48	32.74
3625	3/4	7.07	39.81
3819	3/4	2.54	42.35
4026	1-1/4	4.51	46.86
4173	1-3/4	4.49	51.35
4520	1-1/4	7.57	58.92

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
C. D. Albright, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company
in the capacity of Area Superintendent stated that the test data shown
hereon is true and correct.

C. D. Albright

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 12th DAY OF
February, 1965.

Annie Mae Hill
Notary Public in and for
ANNNIE MAE HILL
Ector County, Texas.